

**CITY OF FERNDALE**

2095 Main Street - Ferndale, Washington 98248

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  
Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc.  
423 Front Street  
Lynden, WA 98264  
Phone: (360) 354-3687

Tiger Construction, LTD  
6280 Everson Goshen Road  
Everson, WA 98247  
Phone: (360)966-7252  
Fax: (360) 966-2506

Interwest Construction, Inc  
609 North Hill Blvd.  
Burlington, WA 98233  
Phone: (360) 757-7574  
Fax: (360) 757-6464

Stremler Gravel, Inc.  
PO Box 527  
Lynden, WA 98264  
Phone: (360) 354-8585  
Fax: (360) 354-8504

**Bid Tabulation - Legoe and Washington Intersection Improvements Project**

Date: October 29, 2013

By: Katy Radder

Project No: ST2013-03

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Tiger Construction, LTD		Interwest Construction, Inc		Stremler Gravel, Inc.	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00
2	Spill Prevention, Control, and Countermeasures (SPCC) Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00
4	Flaggers and Spotters	300	HR	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 49.20	\$ 14,760.00
5	Other Traffic Control Labor	30	HR	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 49.20	\$ 1,476.00
6	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00
8	Sawcut ACP	324	LF-IN	\$ 2.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 356.40	\$ 0.75	\$ 243.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 469.80
9	Sawcut PCC	48	LF-IN	\$ 2.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 108.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 196.80
10	Roadway Excavation Including Haul	342	CY	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 5,198.40
11	Embankment Compaction	100	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 410.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 590.00
12	Water	20	M GAL.	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
13	Construction Geotextile for Subgrade Separation	878	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,317.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,141.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,317.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,273.10
14	Gravel Base	373	TON	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,595.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,341.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,849.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 4,942.25
15	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	125	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 26.20	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 3,906.25
16	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	163	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,485.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 21,516.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 22,005.00
17	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment		Calc	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	Compaction Price Adjustment		Calc	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	Adjust to Finish Grades	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
20	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	100	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00
21	Erosion Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
23	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00
24	Silt Fence	170	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 595.00
25	High Visibility Fence	165	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 198.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 330.00
26	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
27	Seeded Lawn Installation	37	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,110.00
28	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	29	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,001.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,030.00
29	Extruded Curb, Type 6	82	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 861.00
30	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	40	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 2,100.00
31	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	0.22	HUN	\$ 350.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 171.60	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 176.00
32	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	0.07	HUN	\$ 550.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 80.50
33	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	6	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 810.00
34	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Single Direction A	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
35	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Parallel B	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
36	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
37	Paint Line	714	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 357.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 606.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 714.00
38	Plastic Stop Line	12	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 198.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00
39	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
40	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 67,731.50</b>		<b>\$ 83,961.80</b>		<b>\$ 84,825.00</b>		<b>\$ 90,749.10</b>	



10/29/13